CITY OF WOLVERHAMPTON COUNCIL

## **Response to Request for Information**

 Reference
 FOI 003463

 Date
 12 April 2019

## **Brexit Capital Spend**

## **Request:**

I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information:

- 1. An itemised list of all revenue and capital spending on Brexit for the financial year 2018-19. Please specify the individual payment, the purpose of the payment, and the cost
- 2. An itemised list of all planned revenue and capital spending on Brexit for the financial year 2019-20. Please specify the individual payment, the purpose of the payment, and the cost

On 28 January 2019, the Government announced that local authorities across England would receive grant funding to support preparations for Brexit. Wolverhampton's share of that funding has been confirmed at £210,000.

To date we have not incurred nor do we have plans to incur any quantifiable expenditure as a result of Brexit.

As part of an agreement across the West Midlands, we have contributed half of our allocation to a regional fund to be used to support businesses in the Brexit transition.